Vol 1, Annexure F/Pg. 34-35 

at Pg.34) 

Statements of 

Accounts (upto 31st 

December 2021) at 

Vol. IV, Annexure 

NN/Pg. 600- 638) 

17. It is further submitted by the Financial Creditor that the Financial 

Creditor had provided credit facilities of Rs.25,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Crore Only) to the Corporate Debtor which are not yet 

recalled. The present petition does not include such borrowing of the 

Corporate Debtor. 

18. The Financial Creditor has also relied on the judgement of the Hon’ble  

Supreme Court in Syndicate Bank v.